Person other than Buyer (any such Person, a “Successful Bidder”) unless the aggregate 

consideration to be received by Seller from such Successful Bidder equals or exceeds the sum of: 

(i) the Purchase Price, plus (ii) the Break-Up Fee, plus (iii) the maximum amount of the Expense 

Reimbursement (i.e., $150,000), plus (iv) Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000) 

(collectively, Seven Million Six Hundred Ten Thousand Dollars ($7,610,000)) (the "Minimum 

Overbid").  See Dkt. 45 at page 83 of 141.  In other words, the first Overbid will have to be greater 

than the Break-Up Fee ($210,000), expense reimbursement ($150,000.00) and $250,0000.00.  As 

such, the first Overbid must be at least $610,000.00.